DS-NSC 06-20
Velan reserves the right to change this information without notice. © 2020 Velan Inc. All rights reserved.	 1
API 6D Axial No-slam check valves
Data sheet
Features
●	 Compact face-to-face option for
weight and space savings
●	 Spring assisted and short stroke

56 53.54 67.52 68.7 19687
1400 1360 1715 1745 8930
How to order API 6D Axial No-slam check valves
DS-NSC 06-20
Velan reserves the right to change this information without notice. © 2020 Velan Inc. All rights reserved.	 11
Data sheet: API 6D Axial No-slam check valves
	 Type	 Size	 Pressure rating	 Connection	 Main Materials	 Standard execution	 Sealing material 	 Operator
	 A	 B 	 C	 D	 E	 F	 G 	 H
	 N	 S	 C	 1	 8	 A	 6	 R	 R	 0	 4	 2	 U	 U	 L	 L	 M	 M	 Z	 0	 0	 0
Example:
A	 Axial No-slam check valve
B	 NPS 18 (DN 450)
C	 ASME Class 900
D	 Raised face flanged
E	 Body & closure:  ASTM A995 Gr.6A, Disc: ASTM A182 F55+CoCr alloy, Stem: A479 UNS S32760
F	 O-ring seals, metal self-relieving seats without emergency sealant injections on seats and stem
G	 Viton B, Seat inserts: metal
H	 Automatic operation
D END CONNECTION
HH Hub (HUB) RR Raised face flanged (RF) 8A Compact flange (CJ)
JJ Ring-type joint flanged (RTJ) BB Butt weld (BW)
C PRESSURE RATING (ASME)
A1 150 A2 300 A4 600 A6 900 A7 1500 A8 2500
A TYPE
NSC Axial No-slam check valve up to NPS 20
NSZ No-slam nozzle check valve over NPS 20
B SIZE  shown in NPS/inch (DN/mm)
02 2 (50) 10 10 (250) 20 20 (500) 32 32 (800) 48 48 (1200)
03 3 (80) 12 12 (300) 24 24 (600) 34 34 (850)  ZX 52 (1300)
04 4 (100) 14 14 (350) 26 26 (650) 36 36 (900)  54 54 (1350)
06 6 (150) 16 16 (400) 28 28 (700) 40 40 (1000) 56 56 (1400)
08 8 (200) 18 18 (450) 30 30 (750) 42 42 (1050)
E MAIN MATERIALS
CODE BODY & CLOSURES DISC  STEM BOLTINGS
042 ASTM A995 Gr. 6A ASTM A182 F55+CoCr alloy A479 UNS S32760 None
032 ASTM A890 Gr. 4 ASTM A182 F51+ CoCr alloy ASTM A479 S31803 None
906 ASTM A352 LCB ASTM A182 F316/F316L CL.2+CoCr alloy ASTM A479 S31600/S31603 None
908 ASTM A351 CF8M ASTM A182 F316/F316L+CoCr alloy ASTM A479 S31600/S31603 None
X24 ASTM A494 CW6MC ASTM B564 N06625 ASTM B564 N06625 None
B42 ASTM A995 Gr. 6A ASTM A182 F55+CoCr alloy A479 UNS S32760 ASTM A320 L7M ASTM 194 Gr. 7M (Xylan coated 1070)
B32 ASTM A890 Gr. 4 ASTM A182 F51+ CoCr alloy ASTM A479 S31803 ASTM A320 L7M ASTM 194 Gr. 7M (Xylan coated 1070)
B06 ASTM A352 LCB ASTM A182 F316/F316L CL. 2+CoCr alloy ASTM A479 S31600/S31603 ASTM A320 L7M ASTM 194 Gr. 7M (Xylan coated 1070)
B08 ASTM A351 CF8M ASTM A182 F316/F316L+CoCr alloy ASTM A479 S31600/S31603 ASTM 193 B8M – ASTM194 Gr. 8M
X25 ASTM A494 CW6MC ASTM B564 N06625 ASTM B564 N06625 ASTM A320 L7M ASTM 194 Gr. 7M (Xylan coated 1070)
F STANDARD EXECUTION
Code Primary
seals
Emergency sealant
injection-seats
Emergency sealant
injection- stem
Seat contact
type
Seat
design
UULLMM O-ring No No Metal seat Self-relieving
KKLLMM Lip-seal No No Metal seat Self-relieving
Note: For additional features or different materials combination please contact our Sales Department
G SEALING MATERIALS
CODE Seals Seat inserts
Z Viton B Metal
X Viton GLT Metal
Y HNBR Metal
W Lip seal Metal
H OPERATOR
CODE DESCRIPTION
000 Automatic
DS-NSC 04-20
Velan reserves the right to change this information without notice. © 2020 Velan Inc. All rights reserved.
Data sheet: API 6D Axial No-slam check valves